Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. A. Peter Rausch is appointed as limited purpose counsel in the above entitled matter. This appointment is for the limited purpose of assisting defendant Mary Brockett with preparing for and participating in a settlement conference.
- 2. A. Peter Rausch's appointment will terminate fifteen days after completion of the settlement conference, or any continuation of the settlement conference.
- 3. Appointed counsel shall notify Sujean Park at (916) 930-4278, or via email at spark@caed.uscourts.gov if he has any questions related to the appointment.
- 4. The Clerk of the Court is directed to serve a copy of this order upon A. Peter Rausch, Law Office of A. Peter Rausch, 1930 Tienda Dr., Suite 106, Lodi, California 95242.

Dated: April 14, 2016

KENDALL J. NEWMAN

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

/mana2290.31.dfdt